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Does not include Green Acres projects from 1962 thru June 1999

Green Acres Park Development Grants 
by municipality

2000 to 2020

top 25 towns by total grant funds             

 TOWNS COUNTY PARKS OR PROJECTS GRANTS SUM OF GRANTS

#1 Newark Essex 33 98 $48,571,979

#2 Camden  Camden 26 43 $23,268,035

#3 Jersey City Hudson 18 27 $16,431,996

#4 Paterson Passaic 11 25 $14,188,260

#5 Trenton Mercer 10 20 $11,727,100

#6 New Brunswick Middlesex 2 11 $8,975,000

#7 Brick Ocean 6 11 $8,889,000

#8 Carteret Middlesex 8 14 $8,701,150

#9 Secaucus Hudson 5 11 $8,375,000

#10 Perth Amboy Middlesex 10 13 $8,318,925

#11 North Bergen Hudson 8 11 $8,080,125

#12 Hoboken Hudson 9 14 $8,015,562

#13 Weehawken Hudson 8 11 $7,756,222

#14 Bloomfield Essex 11 17 $7,648,538

#15 Passaic Passaic 10 11 $7,431,400

#16 West New York Hudson 7 10 $6,974,500

#17 Bayonne Hudson 8 10 $6,624,000

#18 Clifton Passaic 5 9 $6,362,085

#19 Kearny Hudson 8 9 $6,194,230

#20 Long Branch Monmouth 5 8 $6,017,200

#21 Garfield Bergen 4 8 $5,960,000

#22 Orange Essex 4 8 $5,853,230

#23 Montclair Essex 6 11 $5,225,000

#24 Union City Hudson 5 9 $5,090,286

#25 East Orange Essex 4 6 $5,040,000
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Does not include Green Acres projects from 1962 thru June 1999

top 29 towns by grants received             

 TOWNS COUNTY GRANTS SUM OF GRANTS PARKS OR PROJECTS

#1 Newark Essex 98 $48,571,979 33

#2 Camden  Camden 43 $23,268,035 26

#3 Jersey City Hudson 27 $16,431,996 18

#4 Paterson Passaic 25 $14,188,260 11

#5 Trenton Mercer 20 $11,727,100 10

#6 Bloomfield Essex 17 $7,648,538 11

#7 West Orange Essex 15 $4,582,100 6

#8 Carteret Middlesex 14 $8,701,150 8

#9 Hoboken Hudson 14 $8,015,562 9

#10 Perth Amboy Middlesex 13 $8,318,925 10

#11 New Brunswick Middlesex 11 $8,975,000 2

#12 Brick Ocean 11 $8,889,000 6

#13 Secaucus Hudson 11 $8,375,000 5

#14 North Bergen Hudson 11 $8,080,125 8

#15 Weehawken Hudson 11 $7,756,222 8

#16 Passaic Passaic 11 $7,431,400 10

#17 Montclair Essex 11 $5,225,000 6

#18 West New York Hudson 10 $6,974,500 7

#19 Bayonne Hudson 10 $6,624,000 8

#20 Vineland Cumberland 10 $4,627,630 5

#21 Irvington Essex 10 $4,603,794 4

#22 Clifton Passaic 9 $6,362,085 5

#23 Kearny Hudson 9 $6,194,230 8

#24 Union City Hudson 9 $5,090,286 5

#25 Long Branch Monmouth 8 $6,017,200 5

#26 Garfield Bergen 8 $5,960,000 4
#27 Orange Essex 8 $5,853,230 4
#28 Woodbury Gloucester 8 $5,015,390 4
#29 Woodbridge Middlesex 8 $3,019,735 5
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Does not include Green Acres projects from 1962 thru June 1999

top 25 projects by total grant funds              

 PROJECT TOWN COUNTY  GRANTS TOTAL AWARED

#1 New Brunswick Landing New Brunswick Middlesex 10 $7,600,000

#2 Municipal Park System Newark Essex 7 $5,200,000

#3 Laurel Hill Park Secaucus Hudson 6 $4,400,000

#4 Hetzel Field Park Development Trenton Mercer 5 $4,400,000

#5 Municipal Park System Brick Ocean 5 $4,200,000

#6 Baldpate Mountain Development Hopewell Township Mercer 4 $3,900,000

#7 Hickstown Road Development Gloucester Township Camden 6 $3,500,000

#8 Municipal Park System Orange Essex 4 $3,453,230

#9 West Side Park Rehabilitation Newark Essex 13 $3,448,159

#10 Athenia Steel Recreational Complex Clifton Passaic 4 $3,300,000

#11 Minish Park Passaic Riverfront Newark Essex 4 $3,215,000

#12 Great Falls Pocket Parks Phase 1 Paterson Passaic 4 $3,170,725

#13 Branch Brook Park Extension Rehabilitation Newark Essex 11 $3,150,000

#14 Arminio Field Park Improvement Roselle Union 3 $3,100,000

#15 Riverbank Park Newark Essex 7 $3,018,185

#16 Laurel Hill Park Phase IV Secaucus Hudson 2 $3,000,000

#17 Pennington Park Restoration Paterson Passaic 4 $2,900,000

#18 Municipal Park System Vineland Cumberland 7 $2,894,360

#19 Arthur Kill Waterfront Carteret Middlesex 5 $2,840,000

#20 Pier B Restoration Weehawken Hudson 3 $2,600,000

#21 Mill Dam Park Mount Holly Burlington 3 $2,596,389

#22 Lambert Castle Tower Rehabilitation Paterson Passaic 4 $2,501,921

#23 Arthur Kill Waterfront Perth Amboy Middlesex 2 $2,500,000

#24 Trader's Cove Marina Park Brick Ocean 3 $2,500,000

#25 New Roosevelt Park Camden  Camden 3 $2,400,000
This classification may not take into account certain projects with potentially larger grant sums, such as Riverbank Park in Newark, 
because the funding is incorporated into countywide funding packages
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